
2021 Funds Available 272,064.71$                                                              

Uncommited Funds from Previous Years 2,993.00$                                                                  

 Total Available from District Office 275,057.71$                                                               

Organization General Operating Support Requested Recommended

Art as Action GOS 7,995.00$        6,919.00$               

BackStory Theatre GOS 19,900.00$      18,280.00$            

Broomfield Civic Orchestra, Inc. GOS 6,913.00$         5,792.00$              

Broomfield Council on the Arts & Humanities GOS 25,000.00$     22,460.00$            

Broomfield Dance, Inc. GOS 25,000.00$     20,946.00$           

Broomfield Veterans Memorial Museum GOS 7,500.00$       6,654.00$              

City and County of Broomfield Cultural Affairs GOS 50,000.00$     68,764.43$            

Colorado Conservatory of Dance GOS 30,000.00$     26,044.00$           

Colorado Fine Arts Association GOS 20,000.00$     14,991.00$             

Colorado Repertory Singers GOS 7,000.00$       5,982.00$              

Rocky Mountain Brassworks-A British Brass Band GOS 5,000.00$       3,603.00$              

GOS TOTAL  $ 204,308.00  $       200,435.43 

Organization Project Requested Recommended

Baroque Chamber Orchestra of Colorado In Proximity at the Broomfield Auditorium 5,000.00$       4,255.00$              

Boulder Ballet Educational Outreach 4,000.00$       3,392.00$              

Boulder Museum of Contemporary Art BMoCA at Mamie Doud Eisenhower Public 

Library

5,000.00$       4,273.00$              

Boulder Philharmonic Orchestra Discovery Concert Education Program 4,700.00$       4,170.00$               

CMDance School Dance and Music Programs 3,500.00$        2,902.00$              

Colorado Celebration of African American Arts 

and Culture

History of African American Music Part 3 5,000.00$       4,200.00$              

Colorado Chamber Players Transformations in Broomfield County 2,300.00$        1,985.00$               

Colorado Dragon Boat Cultural EduTainment Project 5,000.00$       4,381.00$               
Control Group Productions THE END 4,800.00$       3,737.00$               

Danse Etoile Ballet The Snow Queen, a new story ballet 4,000.00$       2,882.00$              

David Taylor's Zikr Dance Ensemble Portals 3,750.00$        2,707.00$              

Denver Municipal Band Public Concerts and Educational Workshops 5,000.00$       4,063.00$              
Flamenco Fantasty Flamenco Fantasy Dance Theatre Performance 2,000.00$       1,557.00$               
Friends of Dinosaur Ridge School/Organizational Guided Group Tours of 

Dinosaur Ridge

937.00$           837.00$                 

                         SCFD 2021 Tier III Funding Plan - Broomfield County  

From District Office 

Page 1 of



Golden Eagle Concert Band Band Concerts in Broomfield County 1,600.00$        -$                       

Historic Denver/Molly Brown House Museum Education Programs to Broomfield County 

Learners

1,500.00$        1,336.00$               

Mirror Image “Your Voice” in partnerships with BackStory 

Theatre

5,000.00$       4,327.00$              

Museo de las Americas Education & Outreach Programs 3,500.00$        2,687.00$              

Ocean First Institute Marine Science educational programming and 

Watershed Youth Summit

5,000.00$       4,237.00$              

Rocky Mountain Arts Association Love Wins! 3,500.00$        3,162.00$               
Su Teatro Our Story, Our Voice 5,000.00$       4,309.00$              

Thorne Ecological Institute In-School Nature Science Programs 5,000.00$       4,807.28$              
WOW Children's Museum World of Wonder Play For All (PFA) Broomfield 5,000.00$       4,416.00$               

PROJECT TOTAL  $   90,087.00  $          74,622.28 

GOS 204,308.00$                                                             GOS 200,435.43$         

Project 90,087.00$                                                               Project 74,622.28$           

TOTAL REQUESTED  294,395.00$                                                             TOTAL AWARDED 275,057.71$          

Breakdown of Requests   Allocation Breakdown 

Page 2 of


